
RFRE Amendment 004 

This RFRE amendment 004 is raised to answer questions.  

 

Q24.  Question 

Clause 6.3.6, Requires that Respondent (collectively the Respondent Team, in turn collectively the 

Prime Team Members plus Other Team Members) each provide a Guarantor Letter.  Is this required of 

both Prime Team Members as well as Other Team Members?  It would seem that just the Prime Team 

Members, who will be in the contractual relationship with the government and thus most able to 

provide a guarantee, would satisfy this provision.  Please clarify.   

A24.  Answer 

Other Team Members are not required to have Guarantors. With respect to the requirements for Prime 

Team Members, please refer to the definition of Guarantor in clause 1.5.3.   

 

Q25. Question 

Clause 6.3.6 Letter from Guarantors.  What exactly is the Government looking for in a guarantee letter 

at this stage?  The RFRE does not specifically detail the nature of the guarantees that they are to 

provide, which of course, will be conditional upon the terms and conditions of the contract.  Is it just a 

letter indicating who the Guarantor will be, and their understanding of the need for such, should the 

contract be of a nature that the Respondent will proceed fully through the RFP?   

A25.  Answer 

The letter of support from each Guarantor at the RFRE stage should confirm its intention to comply with 

the elements set out in clause 6.3.6. 

 

All other Terms and Conditions remain the same. 


